* Including €67,399 thousand of intragroup current accounts, primarily originating from the implementation of cash pooling at Group level.

Note 6: Translation adjustments on foreign currency denominated debts and receivables

Asset side impact
Liability side

impact

€ thousands
Total Provision for

liability
Total

Bonds 3,217 3,217 –

Receivables from equity investments 429 429 1,141

Miscellaneous receivables – – –

Financial debts 63 63 –

3,710 3,710 1,141

SOMFY - annual financial report / 2014 106

08
 / 

P
a

r
e

n
t

 c
o

m
p

a
n

y
 fi

n
a

n
c

ia
l

 s
ta

t
e

m
e

n
t

s

Note 7: Analysis of operations of related companies and equity investments

€ thousands Total

Equity investments 398,153

Receivables from equity investments 11,903

Bonds issued 90,255

Borrowings and financial liabilities 49,893

Financial income (interest and dividends) 148,711

Financial expenses (interest) – 94

Receivables 23,280

Liabilities 67,569

Note 8: Statement of changes in shareholders’ equity

€ thousands

Balance
at 31/12/13

before allocation
of net profit

Allocation
of net profit
for the year
to 31/12/13

2014
movements

Balance
at 31/12/14

before allocation
of net profit

Proposed
allocation

of 2014
net profit

Balance
at 31/12/14

after allocation
of net profit

Share capital 7,837 – – 7,837 – 7,837

Share premium 1,866 – – 1,866 – 1,866

Revaluation reserve 5,929 – – 5,929 – 5,929

Legal reserve 791 – – 791 – 791

Regulated reserves – – – – – –

Other reserves 461,475 23,749 – 391,840 93,384 85,992 179,376

Retained earnings 2,045 – 2,045 22,148 22,148 – 22,148 –

Net profit 62,455 – 62,455 104,596 104,596 – 104,596 –

Regulated provisions – – – – – –

542,397 – 40,751 – 265,096 236,550 – 40,751 195,799

Change

Shareholders’ equity
after allocation

501,646 – 305,847 195,799

SOMFY - annual financial report / 2014 107

08
 / 

P
a

r
e

n
t

 c
o

m
p

a
n

y
 fi

n
a

n
c

ia
l

 s
ta

t
e

m
e

n
t

s

Note 9: Deferred income

€ thousands

Dividends 541

Accrued interest on cash accounts –

Trade receivables, invoices to be issued 38

Government, tax and duties 618

Other 512

Note 10: Accrued expenses

€ thousands

Accrued loan interest 161

Trade payables, invoices not received 929

Employees, statutory bodies, government,
duties and taxes

11,010

Miscellaneous 90

Attendance fees 9

Note 11: Share capital

€
Number

of shares
Par

value

Shares

At the start of the year 7,836,800 1.0